VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 448 Department of Rail and Public Transportation

Item 448 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Financial Assistance for Rail Programs (61000)	\$87,964,945	\$87,768,213
Rail Industrial Access (61001)	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000
Rail Preservation Programs (61002)	\$14,523,370	\$14,523,370
Passenger and Freight Rail Financial Assistance Programs (61003)	\$70,441,575	\$70,244,843
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
Commonwealth Transportation	\$86,964,945	\$86,768,213